	06-	-23-2003
	Form PTO-1595	2479681 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	
		lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ResMed (R&D) Limited (ACN 087 053 969) 97 Waterloo Road North Ryde, NSW 2113 Australia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Name: <u>ResMed Limited</u> Internal Address: <u>A.C.N. 003 765 142</u>
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address: 97 Waterloo Road
	📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of N	lame
	Cther	North Ryde, NSW 2113 Australia
	March 21, 2000 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
6/17/20		w application, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		D. Falencho.(5)
	continuation application filed herewith	
	Additional numbers attached? 🎴 Yes 💢 No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. 3 STEUMEL1 00000122 10461776	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:80		8. Deposit account number:
	City: New YorkState: NYZip: 10016-	-0601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Raymond B. Churchill, Jr.	June 10, 2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
		ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Commissioner of Pa	rded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014187 FRAME: 0625

3869-002 ASSIGNMENT OF FILED PATENT APPLICATION

Date: March 21, 2000

WHEREAS, ResMed (R&D) Limited ACN 087 053 969 an Australian company (hereinafter ResMed R&D), whose post office address is 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, AUSTRALIA, is assignee of partial rights in and to the invention in this Assignment, which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent in the United States, identified as Application Serial No 09/482,251, filed January 13, 2000, titled METHOD AND APPARATUS TO COUNTERBALANCE INTRINSIC POSITIVE END EXPIRATORY PRESSURE, said partial rights being that part of the invention invented in the period commencing 1 April, 1999 and (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventive Subject-matter"; and

WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, ACN 003 765 142, an Australian company (hereinafter referred to as "ResMed") whose post office address is 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113 AUSTRALIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said "Inventive Subject-matter", said application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ResMed R&D has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ResMed, and ResMed's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said "Inventive Subject-matter", said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, and ResMed R&D does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ResMed, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ResMed R&D hereby covenants and agrees with ResMed that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ResMed, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ResMed may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ResMed's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of Australia, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving, testimony in any proceedings or transactions

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014187 FRAME: 0626

involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

May 24 . 2000

Klaur Schundheh

RESMED (R&D) LIMITED

KLAUS SCHINDHELAN

Name of Authorised Person

Office held

.

RESMED LIMITED

Name of Authorised Person - Comjing There Office held



RECORDED: 06/12/2003